GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -1893
ANSWERED ON - 11/12/2024

INCREASE IN CEILING OF POST-MATRIC SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME
1893. SHRI CHANDRAKANT HANDORE
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that the present ceiling of post-matric scholarship scheme for Scheduled Castes students is ¥2,50,000; and

(b) whether Government aims to revise the existing ceiling, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE)
(a) Yes.

(b) Yes.
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